PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3164765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. FREDERICKS	10/23/2014
MARK D. MOORE	10/28/2014
RONALD C. BUSAN	10/24/2014
PAUL M. ROTHHAAR	10/27/2014
DAVID D. NORTH	10/23/2014
WILLIAM M. LANGFORD	10/23/2014
CHRISTOPHER T. LAWS	10/24/2014
SANDY R WEBB	10/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E. STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14121001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 757-864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER **Correspondent Name:**

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR-18332-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: YVETTE D. MARDIS PATENT

REEL: 034597 FRAME: 0785 503118157

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yvette D. Mardis
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014
Total Attachments: 2	
source=20K1156#page1.tif	
source=20K1156#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034597 FRAME: 0786



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(nà goacimiciir minhiolae	<i>}</i>	
Title of Invention:	VERTICAL TAKEOFF AND LANDING VEHICLE WITH INCREASED CRUISE			
	EFFICIENCY			
Inventor(s):		s, Mark D. Moore, Ronald C. Busan, Paul M. I , Christopher T. Laws, William T. Hodges, Za		
NASA Case No.:	LAR 18332-1	Application No.*: 14/121,001 Fili	ng Date*: <u>8/13/2014</u>	
		and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(presented by the Administrator of the Nationa		
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignment	t and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFF	Part 501; and	
	dersigned inventor(s) ha e above-entitled inventi	as (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated be on.	elow, an application for United	
 Assign to the America, its territori 	Government my (our) es and possessions, ar	nployment by the Government, the undersigne full and exclusive right in and to said invention nd my (our) entire right, title and interest in and plication(s) and any patent(s) that may issue t	within the United States of to said application, and any	
with 37 CFR 501.9(Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-	d), including rights of pr es not to file an applicat CFR 501.9(d), and suc free license in the inver	ry (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and riority under the International Convention of Pation in any foreign country, I (we) may request the rights will be subject to the reservation to the rition with power to grant licenses for all governable, in any foreign patent which may issue or	iris (1883), as amended. If the rights in that country, in a Government of a nonexclusive imental purposes. The terms of	
information to, and	expense of the Goverr (c) to cooperate in any i by this Assignment and	nment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to manner with the Government in order to allow I Agreement.	deliver any requested the Government to protect any	
*4. Authorize ar above when require		of record in the application to insert the applic	ation number and filing date	
M)	-deriels	_23 Oc+2014	_23 Oct 2014	
(Signature of invento)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)	
William J. Frederic	***************************************	5407 Discovery Park Blvd, Williamsbi	rg, VA 23188	
(javenidrs Typodd Maj	(90)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)		
MI	1 lmd	28 OCY 2014	28 007 2014	
(Signature of Inventor	··· — · — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)	
Mark D. Moore		42 Whittakers Mill, Williamsburg, VA	23185	
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)		
0000	· Man	10-34-14	10 311 121	
(Signature of Inventor	· //s/www	10-24-74 (Date Assignment Executed)	10-24-/4 (Date Application Executed)	
Ronald C. Busan	/	3 Edgewood Drive, Newport News, VA	•	
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne}	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	n woode	
Action to the same of the same to the same		fearment the entreme to the control of the control		

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

Title of Invention:	VERTICAL TAKEOFF AND LANDING VEHICLE WITH INCREASED CRUISE EFFICIENCY		
inventor(s):	William J. Fredericks, Mark D. Moore, Ronald C. Busan, Paul M. Rothhaar, David D. North, William M. Langford, Christopher T. Laws, William T. Hodges, Zachary R. Johns, Sandy R. Web		
NASA Case No.:	LAR 18332-1 Appli	cation No.*: <u>14/121,001</u> Fi	ling Date*: <u>8/13/2014</u>
		10-27-14	10-27-14
(Signature of Inventor)	•	(Dete Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
Paul M. Rothhaar	<u>:</u>	41 Sandra Drive, Newport News, VA	23608
(Inventor's Typed Nem		(Mailing Address - Including Country)	
Laid W.	North	<u>23 OCT 2014</u>	23 OCT 2014
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
David D. North		4760 Williamsburg Glade, Williamsb	urg, VA 23185
(Inventor's Typed Nam	ie) / /	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	
William 1	1. Homofort	23047 2014	230072014
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
William M. Langfor	d	703 Burton Street, Hampton, VA 236	66
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e) ,	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	500003 500003 0000003 ED
	ET LIN		10-24-14 (Date Application Executed)
(Signature of Inventor)	w "	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
Christopher T. Laws		112 Larchwood Road, Yorktown, VA	23692
(inventor's Typed Nam	9)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	
Soul C	Well	10-23-14	10-23-14
(Signature of Infrentor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
Sandy R. Webb		13 Peterborough Drive, Hampton, VA	. 23666
(Inventor's Typed Nam	9)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	

RECORDED: 12/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 034597 FRAME: 0788